28
Scanning head - LMKA 3010 series
• Absolute, guided linear encoder
• Grating period 1000µm
• Guided scanning head with integrated electronics
• In combination with measuring rail LMFA 3010
 20
 4

    are not considered in this error.
31
Ordering code
• LMFA - Measuring rail for guided linear encoders
• Grating period 1000µm
Grating period
10 = 1000 µm
Classification
30 = ≤ 9200 mm
31 = > 9200 mm
LMFA LF02MF 10 -
Safety concept
MF = Fault exclusion for the loosing of the mechanical connection possible
Accuracy 1)
3   = 3 µm/m  (total length ≤ 3060 mm)
5   = 5 µm/m
10 =10 µm/m
Scale tape carrier
E = Single section measuring rail
      < 3600 mm
F = Multi section measuring rail
      > 3600 mm
Type of graduation carrier
LF02 = Measuring rail, mounting thread M5, each 60 mm
- -
Total length in mm
E =  Scale tape carrier
       180-3600 mm every 180 mm
F =  Scale tape carrier
        3600 mm-xxxx every 180 mm
-